
 

A SPECIAL NOTE FROM THE PURCHASING DIVISION 
Bid results posted are before evaluation team review and award recommendation. 

1 
 

SEALED PROPOSALS RECEIVED IN THE DIVISION OF PURCHASES & SUPPLIES 
For Supply Liquid Chlorine @ Water Pollution Control 

Bid# 22000008 
Approximate Annual Quantities – Not Guaranteed 

Furnish as requested for the period 7/1/21 – 6/30/22 
 
Bidder# 1: Alexander Chemical Corporation 
 LaPorte, IN 
 
Bidder hereby agrees to supply Liquid Chlorine for a one (1) year period from 07/01/2021 to 
06/30/2022 with the option to extend for one year as detailed in the Bid Specifications at the 
rate of $ 968.00 per 2000 pound (1-Ton) cylinder, F.O.B. Destination, Chlorine Building, Water 
Pollution Control Facility, G-4652 Beecher Road, Flint, Michigan 48532. 

 Circle Transport/ 
Cylinder deposit $ N/A Point of shipment Kingsbury, IN            Carrier(s) Common Carrier 
 
 
Bidder# 2: JCI Jones Chemicals, Inc. 
 Riverview, MI 
 
Bidder hereby agrees to supply Liquid Chlorine for a one (1) year period from 07/01/2021 to 
06/30/2022 with the option to extend for one year as detailed in the Bid Specifications at the 
rate of $ 750.00 per 2000 pound (1-Ton) cylinder, F.O.B. Destination, Chlorine Building, Water 
Pollution Control Facility, G-4652 Beecher Road, Flint, Michigan 48532. 

Firm six months only through 12/31/21 
Increases thereafter with manufacturer cost increase documentation & 30 day notice 

Cylinder deposit $ None Point of shipment Riverview, MI            Carrier(s) JCI 
 


